

ASSAM CRICKET ASSOCIATION

(AFFILIATED TO THE BOARD OF CONTROL FOR CRICKET IN INDIA) Regd. No. RS/KAM/240/M/560 under Societies Act. XXI of 1860 Head Office : ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati-781018 City Office : R.G.Baruah Sports Complex, Nehru Stadium, Guwahati-781007



TARANGA GOGOI President CHIRANJIT LANGTHASA Treasurer TRIDIB KONWAR Secretary

Date: 26/06/2023

Ref. No. ACA/. Security /2023-24/ 56

Employment

Assam Cricket Association invites application from interested and eligible candidates for filling up the following post on contractual basis:

S1.	Post	No. of Vacancy	Qualification & Experience
No.			1
1.	Security Guard	03	10 th Passed with previous
			experience is a must. Persons having
	- 1		experience of working in Law
	all in	-	Enforcement Agencies/ Security
			Companies shall be preferred.

Age : Up to 38 years

Salary : Negotiable

Selection will be done on the basis of scrutiny of application and personal interview. Last date of submission of application along with Bio-data is 7th July, 2023 (04.00 PM). Incomplete application or application received after last date will be out rightly rejected. Date and place of interview will be notified individually to shortlisted candidates. Assam Cricket Association will not provide any TA/DA/Accommodation to the candidates for attending the interview. Any form of canvassing will lead to automatic rejection of the candidature.

Application should be addressed to:

The Secretary Assam Cricket Association ACA Stadium, Barsapara, Guwahati – 781018

Applications may also be send through E-Mail at recruitment.assamca@gmail.com

i diblior wo

(Tridib Konwar) Secretary Assam Cricket Association

Email: assamca@rediffmail.com